

Reg. C.S. No.5/2017

Shriram + 2 -vs- Narendra + 2

Exh. _____

ISSUES

- 1] Does plaintiffs proves that, they are owner and in possession of the suit property ?
- 2] Whether plaintiffs are entitled to get relief of permanent injunction ?
- 3] Whether the suit is barred by limitation ?
- 4] Whether the suit bad for non-joinder of necessary parties ?
- 5] Does defendants proves their ownership and possession over the suit property ?
- 6] Does defendants proves that, the plaintiffs are intended to obstructed their possession over the suit property ?
- 7] Whether defendants are entitled to get relief of permanent in injunction as prayed in counter claim ?
- 8] What order and decree ?

Sd/-

Place : Kamptee
Date : 23/01/2024

[Amit A. Kulkarni]
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Kamptee