

RCS No.5/2017

Shriram Jumde -VS- Narendra Kubde

ORDER BELOW EXH.54

(Passed on 10/02/2026)

This application is filed by the plaintiff for amendment in the plaint. Defendant filed say overleaf to the application.

Heard Adv. Shri. Armarkar for the plaintiff and Shri. Agrawal for the defendant. Perused application and say. This application is filed for amendment of the plaint but the proposed amendment is not mentioned in the application. This shows that the application is filed in very casual manner. The contents which are proposed to be mentioned in the plaint by way of amendment is not mentioned. On the contrary, the application is not supported by the affidavit nor it is signed by the plaintiff. Hence, the application is not having any merit. Hence, I pass following order.

- ORDER -

The application is rejected.

Kamptee

Date : 10/02/2026.

(Mohan R. Kamat)
Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Kamptee.